ABsOlute
 flow co
ntrol
ABsOlute
 flow co
ntrol
TRIPLE OFFSET BUTTE

MARKING:
• EN19
TYPE DESIGNATION
3 E - 3  5  L  4  B  1 5 0
DN
Version of body
B = wafer
T = lug
Material of disc
7 - Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
5 - Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619, 1.0625 (A216 WCB) nitridated
5s - Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619, 1.0625 (A216 WCB) + Stellite
4 - Stainless steel 1.4408 / 1.4021 / 1.4401 nitridated
4s - Stainless steel 1.4408 / 1.4021 / 1.4401 + Stellite
Material of seat
L - lameral version - Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316) + Graphite
Material of body
7 - Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
6 - Low carbon content steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC)
5 - Carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
4 - Stainless steel 1.4408 (A351 CF8M)
Series name
Series 3E
PRODUCT QUALITY AND CONTROL
ABO production facilities are certifi ed in accordance to ISO 9001 quality system, which ensures product quality
and precision in manufacturing as well as strict product testing. Quality control guidelines and procedures include
number of steps in 3 main areas: Incoming materials control, In-production control and After-production control.
 • Test procedures are established according to: EN 12266-1, ISO 5208, API 598, ANSI/FCI 70-2
 • Manufacture according to the requirements of the European Directive 97/23/CE
  – Equipment under pressure (Category III, modul B)
 • All ABO valves pass pressure tests to 110% of rated pressure to ensure bubble tigh shutoff
 • All actuators are calibrated and cycle tested before shipment
 • Material Traceability Rule – Certifi cation is provided for all supplied valves as per customer’s request
 • Positive Material Identifi cation – All materials are subjected to PMI testing in order to verify
  Material Traceability Certifi cate
Certifi cates - Complete list of certifi cates can be found on www.abovalve.com.
*For tightness rate A, please consult with the manufacturer.
GENERAL INFORMATION
3
DESIGN BENEFITS
4) TRIPLE OFFSET
Triple off set design ensures safe
function and tightness even in
case of changing temperatures or
case pressure peak. This geometry
ensures that the bodies seal contacts
the disc only at the fi nal shut-off
position without rubbing or galling.
5) SPLIT SHAFT
Split shaft ensures favourable
Cv/Kv and pressure loss factor.
WHY TRIPLE ECCENTRIC VALVE?
 • As cost of raw materials continues rising, a global shift towards more material and energy effi cient products and techno-
logies can be observed. In the valve industry, butterfl y valves provide for signifi cant cost savings over conventional valves